ARKANSAS SENATE 92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

JBC 2-14-19 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 124

AN ACT FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS AT PINE BLUFF APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 124

Amend Senate Bill No. 124 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32 delete "Chancellor, U of A at Pine Bluff" and substitute "Chancellor"

AND

Page 1, line 33 delete "Vice-Chancellor for Academic Affairs" and substitute "Provost"

AND

Page 1, line 34 delete "Vice-Chancellor for Finance & Admin." and substitute "Vice Chan for Finance & Administration"

AND

Page 1, line 35 delete "Vice-Chancellor for Student Affairs" and substitute "Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs"

AND

Page 1, line 36 delete "Vice-Chanc. for Inst. Advance. & Devel" and substitute "Vice Chan for Advancement/Development"

AND

Page 2, line 1 delete "Vice-Chanc. for Enrollment Management" and substitute "Vice Chan for Enrollment Mgmt"

AND



Page 2, line 3 delete "Chief of Staff/Exec. Asst. to the Chan." and substitute "Chief of Staff" AND Page 2, line 4 delete "Dean of Schools" and substitute "Dean" AND Page 2, line 6 delete "Dir. of Research & Sponsored Prgms" and substitute "Dir of Research & Sponsored Programs" AND Page 2, line 11 delete "Dir. of University Relations" and substitute "Director of University Relations" AND Page 2, line 17 delete "Director of Int'l Programs" and substitute "Director of International Programs" AND Page 2, line 22 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692" AND Page 2, line 23 delete "\$98,498" and substitute "\$98,499" AND Page 2, line 26 delete "\$106,153" and substitute "\$106,276" AND Page 2, line 34 delete "Dean of Student Life" and substitute "Dean of Students" AND Page 2, line 35 delete "Director of Admin. Services" and substitute "Director of Administrative Services" AND Page 3, line 5 delete "Dir. of Health Services" and substitute "Director of Health Services" AND

Page 3, line 13 delete "Academic Advisor/Student Success Coach" and substitute "Academic Advisor"

AND

Page 4, line 15 delete "Asst. Dir. Financial Aid" and substitute "Asst Dir Financial Aid"

AND

Page 5, line 8 delete "Institution Printer" and substitute "Institutional Printer"

AND

Page 5, line 19 delete "Athletic Facility Supervisor" and substitute "Athletic Facility Supv"

AND

Page 6, line 7 delete "\$122,639" and substitute "\$122,641"

AND

Page 6, line 8 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 9 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 11 delete "Director of Library" and substitute "Director of Library Services"

AND

Page 6, line 14 delete "Assoc. Librarian" and substitute "Associate Librarian"

AND

Page 6, line 16 delete "Asst. Librarian" and substitute "Assistant Librarian"

AND

Page 6, line 23 delete "Assoc. Professor" and substitute "Associate Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 24 delete "Asst. Professor" and substitute "Assistant Professor"

AND

Page 6, line 36 delete "Asst. Dir. of Athletics" and substitute "Assistant Director of Athletics"

AND

Page 7, line 4 delete "\$91,922" and substitute "\$91,923"

AND

Page 7, line 26 delete "Asst. Director of Student Union" and substitute "Asst Dir Student Union"

AND

Page 8, line 19 delete "Agricultural Farm Technician" and substitute "Agri Farm Technician"

AND

Page 8, line 30 delete "Research Assistant" and substitute "Senior Research Assistant"

AND

Page 8, line 31 delete "\$45,942" and substitute "\$45,943"

AND

Page 8, line 36 delete "\$108,689" and substitute "\$108,692".